BHusqvarna VIKING’

Embroidery Hoop Compatibility List - Current/Recent Machines

DESIGNER
EPIC™ 3

DESIGNER EPIC™ 2,
DESIGNER RUBY™ 90,
DESIGNER EPIC™

DESIGNER
SAPPHIRE™ 85,
DESIGNER
BRILLIANCE™ 80

DESIGNER
TOPAZ™ 50,
DESIGNER RUBY
delLuxe™,
DESIGNER RUBY
Royale™

DESIGNER
TOPAZ™ 40,
DESIGNER
TOPAZ™ 25

DESIGNER
JADE™ 35

Mega Turnable Hoop
450x450mm

920809096

DESIGNER™ Majestic
Hoop
360x350mm

920222096

920222096

DESIGNER™ Regal Hoop
465x260mm

Included

DESIGNER™ Imperial
Hoop
360x260mm

Included

DESIGNER™ Royal Hoop
360x200mm

New Version
Included

68025075

412944501

Included

Included

Mega Quilter's Hoop
260x260mm

920563096*

920563096

DESIGNER™ Crown Hoop
260x200mm

413116501*

Included

Included

413116501

Quilter's Metal Hoop
200x200mm

920597096*

920597096

Quilter's Hoop
200x200mm

920264096*

920264096

920264096

920264096

Mega Endless Hoop
260X150mm

920307096*

920307096

920307096

920307096

Special Techniques Hoop
240x150mm

920810096

Metal Hoop - LG
240x150mm

920438096*

920438096

920438096

920438096

DESIGNER™ Jewel Hoop
240x150mm

New Version
Included

68025067

412968501

412968501

412968501

Included

Included

Metal Hoop - Med
180x130mm

920362096*

920362096

920362096

920362096

920362096

5"x7" Design Hoop
180x130mm

920644096*

920644096

920644096

920644096

920644096

Air Ease Hoop - NLA
180x130mm

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Texture Hoop - NLA
150x150mm

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Do All Quilter's Hoop
150x150mm

920115096*

920115096

920115096

920115096

920115096

Endless Hoop Il
180X100mm

920310096*

920310096

920310096

920310096

920310096

920310096

Endless Hoop - NLA
170x100mm

Compatible

Compatible

MidSize Hoop - NLA
170x100mm

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Free-Arm Embroidery
Hoop
100x150 mm

920811096

DESIGNER™ Splendid
Square Hoop
120x120mm

New Version
Included

68023958

Included

Included

Included

412968201

412968201

Metal Hoop - SM
100x100mm

920439096*

920439096

920439096

920439096

920439096

920439096

Round Spring Hoop - NLA
100x100mm

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Compatible

Standard Hoop
100x100mm

412527401

412527401

412527401

412527401

412527401

Small Square Hoop
80x80mm

920334096*

920334096

920334096

920334096

920334096

920334096

Round Spring Hoop
40x40mm

412573901*

412573901

412573901

412573901

412573901

412573901

*When used with the adapter included in DESIGNER EPIC™ 3 machine.




BHusqvarna VIKING’

Embroidery Hoop Compatibility List - Older/Retired Machines

DESIGNER DESIGNER DESIGNER DESIGNER DESIGNER | DESIGNER™ QUILT PLATINUM™ | PLATINUM™
DIAMOND DIAMOND™ RUBY™ TOPAZ™ 30 | TOPAZ™ 20 SE DESIGNER™ I, 955E Plus/
delLuxe™, DESIGNER™ I, PLATINUM™
DESIGNER DESIGNER™ | 950E
DIAMOND (Floppy or USB)
Royale™

DESIGNER™
Majestic Hoop | 920222096 | 920222096 - - - - - - -
360x350mm

DESIGNER™
Royal Hoop Included Included Included Included - - - - -
360x200mm

Mega Hoop -
NLA - - - - - Included Compatible | Compatible | Compatible
360x150mm

DESIGNER™
Crown Hoop Included Included | 413116501 | 413116501 | Included - - - -
260x200mm

Quilter's Metal
Hoop - - - - - - - - -
200x200mm

Quilter's Hoop
200x200mm

Mega Endless
Hoop 920307096 | 920307096 | 920307096 | 920307096 | 920307096 - - - -
260X150mm

Metal Hoop - LG
240x150mm

DESIGNER™
Jewel Hoop 412968501 | 412968501 | 412968501 | 412968501 | 412968501 | Included Included Included Included
240x150mm

Metal Hoop -
Med 920362096 | 920362096 | 920362096 | 920362096 | 920362096 - - - -
180x130mm

5"x7" Hoop
180x130mm

Air Ease Hoop -
NLA Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible -
180x130mm

Texture Hoop -
NLA Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible - - -
150x150mm

Do All Quilter’s
Hoop 920115096 | 920115096 | 920115096 | 920115096 | 920115096 | 920115096 | 920115096 920115096
150x150mm

Endless Hoop Il
180X100mm

Endless Hoop -
NLA - Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible
170x100mm

MidSize Hoop -
NLA Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible
170x100mm

DESIGNER™
Splendid Hoop Included Included Included Included Included - - - -
120x120mm

Metal Hoop -
SM 920439096 | 920439096 | 920439096 - - - - - -
100x100mm

Round Spring
Hoop - NLA Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible | Compatible
100x100mm

Standard Hoop
100x100mm

Small Square
Hoop 920334096 | 920334096 | 920334096 | 920334096 | 920334096 - - - -
80x80mm

Round Spring
Hoop 412573901 | 412573901 | 412573901 | 412573901 | 412573901 | 412573901 412573901 412573901 | 412573901
40x40mm

920264096 | 920264096 | 920264096 | 920264096 | 920264096 - - - -

920438096 | 920438096 | 920438096 - - - - - -

920644096 | 920644096 | 920644096 | 920644096 | 920644096 | 920644096 | 920644096 | 920644096 -

920310096 - - 920310096 - - - - -

412527401 | 412527401 | 412527401 | 412527401 | 412527401 | Included Included Included Included
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